•	Flexible circuit board with self-
adhesive backing allows for easy
installation in complex contours
•	Low profile module enables
mounting in compact spaces
•	Each Multi LED contains an indi-
vidually powered red, green and
blue chip; this unique method of

									         Red, Green, Blue		  A=Architectural
											           E=ECO
Ordering Guide
Specification Data
Ordering Information
Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of 	 Power*	 Voltage	 Current 		  Initial
Number	 Abbreviation	 Length	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (Amps)	 Wavelength	 Lumens 	 Watts/ft.
70096	 L72LFE/24V/RGB3/A/13FT	 13.1 ft.	 200
	 Red Channel			   26.7	 24	 1.1	 625nm	 447	 2.0
	 Green Channel			   37.9	 24	 1.6	 525nm	 1170	 2.9
	 Blue Channel			   7.5	 24	 0.3	 465nm	 90	 0.6
70097	 L39LFE/24V/RGB1/E/20FT	 19.7 ft.	 200
	 Red Channel			   16.1	 24	 0.7	 617nm	 298	 0.8
	 Green Channel			   18.6	 24	 0.8	 525nm	 724	 1.0
	 Blue Channel			   4.4	 24	 0.2	 465nm	 57	 0.2
  *�All data is related to entire module measured at Tc point of 25ºC. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need to take
into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
Power Supply Information
		                        70096			                                              70097
 		  # of parallel	 Max. feet	 Max. SEU's		  # of parallel	 Max. feet	 Max. SEU's
	 Max. feet	 branches required	 per branch	 per branch	 Max. feet	 branches  required	 per branch	 per branch
OT 20W (51512)	 3.6	 1	 3.6	 11	 9.6	 1	 9.6	 20
OT 50W (51598)	 9.1	 1	 9.1	 28	 25.2	 2	 19.7;5.5	 40;11
OT 75W (51514)	 13.1	 1	 13.1	 40	 37.9	 2	 19.7;18.2	 40;37
OT 96W (51510, 51626)	 17.5	 2	 13.1;4.4	 40;13	 48.5	 3	 19.7;19.7;9.1	 40;40;18
OT 240W (51627)*	 14.4 (x3)	 2 (x3)	 13.1;1.3 (x3)	 40;4	 38.4 (x3)	 2 (x3)	 19.7;19.7 (x3)	 40;40 (x3)
*The OT240 has 3 output channels.  Data is given for loading one 80W channel only.
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	               Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 -30 to +75°C (-22 to +162°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 -40 to +85°C (-40 to +185°F)
Voltage Range 	 23 – 25Vdc
Reverse Voltage	 25Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and pose potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
3. Incorrect wiring may damage the LED module.
4. Not intended for use with constant current power supplies.
Item	 Ordering		  Length		  Order
Number	 Abbreviation	 Description	 (in.)	 AWG	 Qty.
70309	 LAC-C/FT2/IC/4P/20IN	 Input Connector	 19.7	 24	 10
71429	 LAC-C/TP/BB/2P/10mm	 Board to Board Connector	 0.39	 30	 10
71237	 LAC-T/LNRLT/P/5FT	 Prismatic Mounting Track	 56	 –	 6
71239	 LAC-T/LNRLT/D/5FT	 DiffusedMounting Track	 56	 –	 6
Accessories
Assembly Diagram